
Spring & Summer 2011

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S

Pittsburgh, PA 15260
Non-Profit

Organization
U.S. Postage

PAID
Pittsburgh, PA
Permit No. 511

www.upress.pitt.edu

Spring & Summer 2011
University of Pittsburgh Press

Celebrating

of publishing



Where to Submit Orders

University of Pittsburgh Press
Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley
Chicago, IL 60628-3893
tel: (800) 621-2736   (773) 702-7000
fax: (800) 621-8476   (773) 702-7212
email: custserv@press.uchicago.edu

INDIVIDUALS are encouraged to order books through their local or
online booksellers. Purchases placed directly with our distributor
must be pre-paid using check, Visa, MasterCard, American Express or
Discover. An additional shipping charge of $5.00 (domestic) for the
first book and $1.00 for each additional book will be added to each
order. Foreign shipments are $9.50 for the first book and $5.00 for
each additional book. 

ATTENTION BOOKSELLERS: Take advantage of our inverted
short discount schedule to order small quantities of short-discounted
books at or near trade discount prices. For details—or to receive 
a copy of our discount schedule—please contact your sales
representative (listed on the facing page), or our Marketing Director,
Lowell Britson, at (412) 383-2495 or lbritson@pitt.edu.

RETURNS POLICY: Only clean, unmarked, in-print books in
saleable condition are eligible to be returned. Customer must supply
specific invoice number for each title returned; otherwise, books will
be credited using highest possible discount. No credit will be issued
for shopworn, thumbed, or damaged books. Returns are not accepted
less than 90 days or more than one year after the invoice date. 
Out-of-print titles are not accepted. Send returns prepaid, with a
packing slip, to the Chicago Distribution Center address listed above.
No prior permission is required.

SUBSIDIARY AND INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS:
Address all inquiries to:

Margie Bachman, Subsidiary Rights Manager
University of Pittsburgh Press
Eureka Building, Fifth Floor
3400 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15260
tel: (412) 383-2544
fax: (412) 383-2466
E-mail: mkbachma@pitt.edu

PUBLICITY: For review copies, to schedule author readings, or
other publicity needs, please contact:

Maria Sticco, Publicist
University of Pittsburgh Press
Eureka Building, Fifth Floor
3400 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15260
tel: (412) 383-2493
fax: (412) 383-2466
E-mail: mes5@pitt.edu

New titles announced in this catalog are scheduled for publication
between January and June 2011. We will backorder any titles not
immediately available unless requested otherwise.

PRICES, PAGE COUNTS, AND PUBLICATION DATES ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

A complete list of University of Pittsburgh Press titles is available
on our website at www.upress.pitt.edu. 

Contents

N E W  B O O K S

African American Studies …………………………………………………19

Architecture……………………………………………………………………2, 17

Architectural History …………………………………………………………2

Art ………………………………………………………………………………………3

Art History…………………………………………………………………………18

Composition Studies………………………………………………………9, 10

European History ………………………………………………………………21

Environmental Studies ………………………………………11, 12, 13, 19

History ………………………………………………………………14, 16, 19, 21

History of Science …………………………………………………………1, 15

Latin American Studies ……………………………………………………14

Pedagogy ……………………………………………………………………………9

Philosophy…………………………………………………………………………20

Philosophy of Science ………………………………………………………20

Photography………………………………………………………………………18

Poetry ………………………………………………………………………………4–8

Russian Studies ……………………………………………………………16, 21

Urban History …………………………………………………………11, 12, 13

Urban Planning …………………………………………………………………2

NEW PAPERBACKS………………………………………………18– 21

PROLOGUE EDITIONS ……………………………………………22

SELECTED BACKLIST …………………………………………23– 27

INDEX ……………………………………………………………………28

Front cover photo © 2011 Amy Strycula Photography.

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S

Eureka Building, Fifth Floor

3400 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15260

www.upress.pitt.edu



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 1

May

CLOTH $24.95t • 978-0-8229-4407-2

6.125 x 9.25 • 352 pp.

ALBERTO A. MARTÍNEZ is associate

professor of history at the University of Texas

at Austin. He is author of Kinematics: The Lost

Origins of Einstein's Relativity and Negative

Math: How Mathematical Rules Can Be

Positively Bent.

H ISTO RY O F SCI EN CE

Science Secrets 
The Truth about Darwin’s Finches, Einstein’s Wife, 
and Other Myths

Alberto A. Martínez

“Martínez does four valuable things in this book: he refutes several well-established
myths and misunderstandings in the history of science, he finds a common thread to
many of the older myths in a hidden history of Pythagoreanism, he shows how to detect
such mistakes in the work of others, and how to avoid them in one’s own work. It is at
once a work of solid scholarship and an education in how to do history of science and it
can be read with pleasure and excitement by anyone who cares about the place of sci-
ence in the modern world.”

—Jeremy Gray, The Open University

“Alberto Martínez has successfully completed a very difficult task. He has written a book
concerning various myths about the history of science that will be very interesting to,
and understood by, a generally educated reader. At the same time, his scholarship is so
careful that the book will be of value to professional historians and philosophers of 
science. The episodes, which range from Galileo to Einstein, are fascinating and well 
chosen. I strongly recommend this book.”

—Allan Franklin, University of Colorado

W
as Darwin really inspired by Galápagos finches? Did Einstein’s wife secretly con-

tribute to his theories? Did Franklin fly a kite in a thunderstorm? Did a falling

apple lead Newton to universal gravity? Did Galileo drop objects from the Lean-

ing Tower of Pisa? Did Einstein really believe in God?

Science Secrets answers these questions and many others. It is a unique study of how

myths evolve in the history of science. Some tales are partly true, others are mostly false, yet

all illuminate the tension between the need to fairly describe the past and the natural desire

to fill in the blanks.

Energetically narrated, Science Secrets pits famous myths against extensive research from

primary sources in order to accurately portray important episodes in the sciences. Alberto A.

Martínez analyzes how such myths grow and rescues neglected facts that are more captivat-

ing than famous fictions. Moreover, he shows why opinions that were once secret and seem-

ingly impossible are now scientifically compelling. The book includes new findings related

to the Copernican revolution, alchemy, Pythagoras, young Einstein, and other events and

figures in the history of science.

Ph
ot

o 
by

 J
ud

y 
H

og
an

 



April

CLOTH $29.95t • 978-0-8229-4406-5

7 x 10 • 208 pp.

17 COLOR, 67 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS

ANGELIQUE BAMBERG is an independent

consultant specializing in city planning and

historic preservation and an instructor in 

the Department of the History of Art and

Architecture at the University of Pittsburgh.

U RBAN PL AN N I N G/
ARCH ITECTU R AL H ISTO RY

Chatham Village 
Pittsburgh’s Garden City

Angelique Bamberg

“Chatham Village was a Depression-era model in community planning that has remained
faithful to its founding mission while accommodating itself to rampant change. Angelique
Bamberg provides a preservationist perspective on one of Pittsburgh’s many urban 
treasures while considering its meaning in relation to the New Urbanism of the early
twenty-first century. Hers is a thoughtful, even-handed, and much-needed study.”

—Kenneth Kolson, The Ohio State University 

“Chatham Village was originally sponsored by the Buhl Foundation as an affordable and
attractive white-collar enclave of Pittsburgh. It is still a cohesive, economical, and green
community that remains relevant as an alternative to wasteful suburban sprawl. Bamberg
has written a highly readable and informative study of this important early experiment
in community planning for the automobile age.”

—Stanley Buder, Baruch College

C
hatham Village, located in the heart of Pittsburgh, is an urban oasis that combines

Georgian colonial revival architecture with generous greenspaces, recreation facili-

ties, surrounding woodlands, and many other elements that make living there a

unique experience. Founded in 1932, it has gained international recognition as an outstand-

ing example of the American Garden City planning movement and was named a National

Historic Landmark in 2005.

Chatham Village was the brainchild of Charles F. Lewis, then director of the Buhl Foun-

dation, a Pittsburgh-based charitable trust. Lewis sought an alternative to the substandard

housing that plagued low-income families in the city. He hired the New York–based team of

Clarence S. Stein and Henry Wright, followers of Ebenezer Howard’s utopian Garden City

movement, which sought to combine the best of urban and suburban living environments by

connecting individuals to each other and to nature. 

Angelique Bamberg provides the first book-length study of Chatham Village, in which

she establishes its historical significance to urban planning and reveals the complex devel-

opment process, social significance, and breakthrough construction and landscaping tech-

niques that shaped this idyllic community. She also relates the design of Chatham Village to

the work of other pioneers in urban planning, including Frederick Law Olmstead Sr., land-

scape architect John Nolen, and the Regional Planning Association of America, and consid-

ers the different ways that Chatham Village and the later New Urbanist movement address a

common set of issues. Above all, Bamberg finds that Chatham Village’s continued viability

and vibrance confirms its distinction as a model for planned housing and urban-based com-

munity living.

2 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1



January

PAPER $40.00t • 978-0-8229-6152-9

11 x 11 • 164 pp.

58 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS

ALEJANDRO DE LA FUENTE is UCIS

Research Professor of History and Latin

American Studies at the University of

Pittsburgh. He is the author of 

A Nation for All: Race, Inequality, and Politics

in Twentieth-Century Cuba and Havana and

the Atlantic in the Sixteenth Century. 

ELIO RODRÍGUEZ VALDÉS is a Cuban artist

whose work explores the intersections of race,

gender, nationalism, and globalization. His

work, which has been showcased in numerous

collective and solo exhibits in Cuba, Spain, the

United States, Belgium, Great Britain, Brazil,

Argentina, the Dominican Republic, and

Israel, is part of museum and private

collections around the world.

ART

Queloides
Race and Racism in Cuban Contemporary Art

Edited by Alejandro de la Fuente

Queloides catalogs an art exhibit on the persistence of racism and racial discrimina-

tion in contemporary Cuba. Despite the social transformations implemented by

the Cuban revolutionary government since the early 1960s, racism continues to be

a deep wound in Cuban society, one that generates countless social and cultural scars. In re-

sponse to the official silence surrounding racial issues in Cuba, the twelve artists who par-

ticipate in Queloides insist on the need to acknowledge and debate this social problem. This

is the first time in post-revolutionary Cuba that the word “racism” has appeared in the title

of an exhibition.

The volume, which is bilingual in English and Spanish, includes several essays that ana-

lyze the work of these visual artists in the context of changes experienced by Cuban society

since the 1990s, including the resurgence of racist attitudes and behaviors. “Queloides,” or/

“keloids,” are pathological, wound-induced scars. Although any injury may result in keloids,

many people in Cuba believe that black skin is particularly susceptible to them. Thus the

title evokes the persistence of racial stereotypes and the traumatic process of dealing with

racism, discrimination, and racist violence. 

Alejandro de la Fuente and Elio Rodríguez Valdés co-curated the exhibit, which was orig-

inally hosted at the Wifredo Lam Center of Contemporary Art in Havana, Cuba, and trans-

ferred to the Mattress Factory in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (10/15/2010–2/27/2011). 

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 3



The Double Truth 
Chard deNiord

“‘History, you know, is one thing and our lives are something else,’ wrote Octavio Paz,
and Chard deNiord’s response to this in The Double Truth is both fascinating and in-
structive. The voice in these poems seems to have a cunning ability to see oneself as if
from a distance. This is compelling, beautiful poetry.”

—Ilya Kaminsky

“Whether the language is rough and obscure or delicate and precise, this is Chard 
deNiord’s finest book. Philosophical and passionate, he poses this question: Within the
enigma of life, how can we know? And who will not remember the ecstasy of love when
reading his lines: ‘We were in two places at once like a wire, / stretched out between the
cathodes of our / desire. So bare and live the ether / hummed like a swarm inside the air.’”

—Ruth Stone

“Very few contemporary poets render, as uniquely as Chard deNiord does, the sheer
wonder of being. Our world shines up from his lines and sentences with all its original
splendor and strangeness. In deNiord’s spectacular gaze, old binaries of reality and
dream, bitterness and love, joke and revelation, fuse into a beautiful whole. deNiord is
a visionary and The Double Truth is a vital book.”

—Peter Campion

“With philosophers and beasts for his confidants, deNiord accesses both eros and cos-
mos—the far reaches of love and eternity—with a companionable, searing exactness.
These are quiet, bottomless poems of true consequence.”

—Robin Behn

Ph
ot

o 
by

 R
ac

he
l P

or
te

si 

January

PAPER $14.95t • 978-0-8229-6134-5 

6 x 9 • 96 pp.

PIT T P O ETRY SERI ES

CHARD deNIORD is the author of three

previous poetry collections: Night Mowing,

Sharp Golden Thorn, and Asleep in the Fire.

His poetry has appeared in many journals,

including Crazyhorse, Antioch Review,

American Poetry Review, Salmagundi, and

Prairie Schooner. He is associate professor of

English at Providence College and cofounder

of the New England College MFA program 

in poetry.

P O ETRY

They Are Most at Home

They are most at home in the sea,

the way their bodies embody water,

whether or not they can swim

with ease, which they can’t,

but like water, their bodies flow

and purl and bend in such a way

you want to swim in them and fish

for marlin and cast your nets and dive

for oysters and study their currents

and surf their waves and taste their salt.

Each garment they wear is a bathing suit.

They are the genius of water that stains

the water with the blood of men

who sought the land and forced

them to follow. They are the body

of water from which a body comes.

4 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1



    

       

     

     

    

     

       

       

       

     

       

       

       

      

     

      

      

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 5

World Tree
David Wojahn

“With infinite jest, with acute pitiless sadness, calm roaring, and immense insight, David
Wojahn, in this epic fresco, tells us our story. As in Homer, as in Jim Sheridan’s Brothers.”

—Tomaz Salamun

“For David Wojahn, the personal is historical. He is our master of the long view, con-
stantly reminding us that humanity’s past, even our prehistoric past, isn’t over or even
past. His poems increasingly have grown to be complex webs of allusion in which high
culture and low have equal weight. He lauds and condemns, and shields no one, not even
himself, from his frank appraisals of character. And yet he has also become one of our
finest and most sympathetic and forgiving elegists.”

—Mark Jarman

“Haunting and haunted, the ghosts of the past—spirits from the caves at Altamira or
from Sumerian antiquity, spirits from the lost Minnesota of the 1950s to the turbulent,
gun-toting twenty-first century—rise up in warning, anger, and love and are put to rest
in David Wojahn’s magnificent new collection. This is a book that takes on all of human
history as its subject, making breathtaking connections between the personal and the
public in elegant but ferocious language.”

—Maura Stanton

Ph
ot

o 
by

 N
oe

lle
 W

at
so

n

January

PAPER $15.95t • 978-0-8229-6142-0 

6 x 9 • 144 pp.

25 ILLUSTRATIONS 

PIT T P O ETRY SERI ES

DAVID WOJAHN is professor of English at

Virginia Commonwealth University and also

teaches in the MFA in Writing Program of the

Vermont College of Fine Arts. He is the author

of Spirit Cabinet, The Falling Hour, Late

Empire, Mystery Train, Glassworks, Icehouse

Lights, and Interrogation Palace, which was a

finalist for the Pulitzer Prize. Wojahn is the

recipient of four Pushcart Prizes, the William

Carlos Williams Book Award, the Carole

Weinstein Poetry Prize, the George Kent

Memorial Prize, and the O. B. Hardison Jr.

Poetry Prize, among other honors. He has

received fellowships from the Guggenheim

Foundation and the National Endowment for

the Arts.

P O ETRY

from World Tree

Format VIII: CD
(2004)

& thus the dead convene: the voices swirl on,
missives from the afterlife,

laser-guided like a bomb,

chronicling this Exodus, this dreadlocked dream,
of end time & deliverance. Marley’s “Redemption

Song,” given voice by the gravel majesty
of dead Johnny Cash,

dueting with the dead

Joe Strummer, trading verses, shaky harmony
at the chorus, the unchained paradise of Garvey.

O won’t you help me sing—Cash with his Lion
of Judah growl—

these songs of freedom. Strummer

a beat behind, but lo the voices entwine.
The righteous shall prevail. The Downpresser

topple & break like a reed. The dead arisen.
Our offering: these plates of silver in our hands.



6 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

January

PAPER $14.95t • 978-0-8229-6135-2

6 x 8 • 80 pp.

PIT T P O ETRY SERI ES

ROSS GAY is assistant professor of English at

Indiana University and author of the poetry

collection Against Which. His poems have

appeared in American Poetry Review, Gulf

Coast, Margie: The American Journal of Poetry,

Ploughshares, and Sou’wester, among other

publications. Gay also teaches in the 

low-residency MFA program at Drew University

and is a Cave Canem fellow.

P O ETRY

Bringing the Shovel Down
Ross Gay

“These poems speak out of a global consciousness as well as an individual wisdom that
is bright with pity, terror, and rage, and which asks the reader to realize that she is not
alone—that the grief he carries is not just his own. Gay is a poet of conscience, who
echoes Tomas Tranströmer's ‘We do not surrender. But want peace.’”

—Jean Valentine

“Ross Gay is some kind of brilliant latter-day troubadour whose poetry is shaped not
only by yearning but also play and scrutiny, melancholy and intensity. I might be shocked
by the bold, persistent love throughout Bringing the Shovel Down if I wasn’t so wooed
and transformed by it.”

—Terrance Hayes

“With masterful rhythms and multiple tones, Ross Gay gets down to bare-bones diffi-
culty: love often tinged with grief, violence, and deception. He moves from macrocosm
to microcosm, probing injustice’s absurdities as well as a pining self that can’t be pinned
down. As with his ‘little dreamer, little hard hat, little heartbeat,’ Gay’s poems are vital-
ized by the poet’s ache for compassion and truth.”

—Ira Sadoff

Praising the Snake

Today as the season of bloom truly begins

its retreat in the form of the neighbor lady

cutting back her lilies, and the anxious look

of crickets, and the lull between certain birdsong,

I’m praising the snake its silvery tongue.

I'm praising Eve and Adam their hunger

and wondering the explosion’s million colors. Heartbreak,

yes, and a father’s cold shoulder, but what secrets of touch

as the boundless path unfolded and the cold

took hold? What then of God? Did crave

still have his name? Or did the hand

that drew the two from dust loosen

its grip as they studied the taste

of each other's mouths, as their own hands

made the first human cries

beneath that night? And when that song

reached their God, didn't he smile, and caress

the slithering thing in his lap,

both of them proud of their children’s first steps?

Ph
ot

o 
by

 Z
ac

h 
H

et
ri

ck



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 7

P O ETRY

Red Clay Weather
Reginald Shepherd

Edited and with a foreword by Robert Philen

“At mid-life, the self starts to dissolve into a more impersonal Self—call it something in-
tegrated, individuated, divine. Like those whose names are ‘writ on water,’ Reginald
Shepherd’s final poems in this posthumous volume testify to a life courageously lived to
the full—an Orphic downstream singing to the end.”

—Timothy Liu

“I’m forever grateful to University of Pittsburgh Press and Robert Philen for Red Clay
Weather.  Reginald Shepherd's poetry is pearl-like: vulnerable and enduring, an iridescent
response to the world's potential threat and damage. His work is exquisite, unabashed,
encompassing, real, and all too rare, an extraordinary natural artifact of existence.”

—Amy Newman

January

PAPER $14.95t • 978-0-8229-6149-9 

6 x 9 • 104 pp.

PIT T P O ETRY SERI ES

REGINALD SHEPHERD (1963–2008) was 

the author of five previous books of poetry:

Otherhood; Wrong; Angel, Interrupted; Some

Are Drowning; and Fata Morgana. His work

has been widely anthologized, and has

appeared in four editions of The Best

American Poetry and two Pushcart Prize

anthologies.

Experiment V

for Kate Bush

Somewhere a door to day is opening, and she
steps through it into morning fog.
Here is an end to every dream, a room
the climbing ivy builds where green
waxes and wanes and stains
the skin. (I thought that I might
die, but not this time.)

Half the perfect world is here, although
in need of some repair. One cloud
looks like a smudged, torn map
with all the destinations blotted out, one cloud
looks like an open hand
dispensing storms. This cloud
says No.

Two steps from the water, three steps
from the shore, we throw our voices
into the muddy stream, drowned out
by past currents, current floods. Her hands
are filled with snags, night-scented stock, and wishes
gathered by the reedy river, the greedy river
that steals all song.

Night renders everything insensible,
her eyes are filled with feathers, filled
with burning bridges, burning cornfields
wuthering to wind-blown ghosts of smoke.
We take one last look at what we’ve lost
and follow her into flight,
with all the wings around us.

Ph
ot

o 
by

 R
ob

er
t G

ia
rd



8 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

The Book of Ten 
Susan Wood

“Sometimes your car breaks down in front of a gas station, and sometimes it doesn’t.
Susan Wood works the lonely stretch of road that connects these two possibilities. It
seems as though it’s always night in these beautiful, haunting poems, but Wood lights the
landscape with her vision, her intelligence, and the fierceness of her love for everything
human.”

—David Kirby

“The Book of Ten is Susan Wood’s fourth book of poems, and it is her best, which is say-
ing something. If the truest poem is, at heart, an elegy, then the thirty-two examples
here mark an advance in the capacity of poetry to work out and work through attitudes
(perhaps beatitudes) of grief. It would be inadequate to read Wood’s new poems as sim-
ply beautiful lyric narratives—when they are totalities of feeling, moving between lament
and wit with the skill of an imperative. Wood joins as much as she enjoins the reader to
share in these victories of language over experience.”

—Stanley Plumly

“Susan Wood, as mature and unfrivolous a poet as we have today, has produced a col-
lection that one might properly place in a line of literary descent from the confessional
poets of the late ‘60s. She pirouettes around instance after episode of her soul’s trial,
spinning elegant narratives and eloquent surmisals reminiscent of the best of English Ro-
mantic poetry.”

—Garrett Hongo

from The Lord God Returns

The day my friend died the ivory-billed woodpecker was maybe seen

in Arkansas, a bird long-thought extinct. Some say it’s an image 

of loss returned as an image of hope, but I don’t know.

I’m not saying there was any correspondence,

just an interesting coincidence I noticed when loss seemed everywhere.

That was the same month a woman rescued a pair of red-billed ducks

and their fifteen ducklings from six lanes of Main Street

and herded them into a pond behind the Faculty Club.

Such odd birds that mate for life, the male and female

looking exactly alike. All that afternoon I watched them

in the pond, the father perched on the concrete edge

flapping his wings as if to warn us away, and the babies

circling and circling behind their mother in perfect formation,

always avoiding one small dead bird face down in the water.

There is grandeur in this view of life, Darwin wrote.

She was only forty. I don’t think she believed in that

High Church Episcopal God her parents buried her by,  

but I don’t know what she believed exactly.

January

PAPER $14.95t • 978-0-8229-6139-0 

6 x 9 • 96 pp.

PIT T P O ETRY SERI ES

SUSAN WOOD is Gladys Louise Fox

Professor of English at Rice University. She is

the author of Bazaar and Campo Santo, which

was the Lamont Poetry Selection for 1991, and

won the Natalie Ornish Prize of the Texas

Institute of Letters. Her third book, Asunder,

was chosen by Garrett Hongo for the National

Poetry Series. She has received fellowships

from the NEA and the Guggenheim

Foundation. Her poems have appeared in 

the Antioch Review, Missouri Review,

Ploughshares, Northwest Review, Poetry, 

and elsewhere.

P O ETRY

Ph
ot

o 
by

 M
ik

ki
 S

ch
af

fn
er



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 9

April

PAPER $24.95s • 978-0-8229-6150-5

6 x 9 • 176 pp.

14 ILLUSTRATIONS 

PITTSBURGH  SERIES IN COMPOSITION, 
LITERACY, AND CULTURE

JODY SHIPKA is assistant professor of

English at the University of Maryland,

Baltimore County. 

CO M P OSITI O N STU D I ES/PEDAGO GY

Toward a Composition
Made Whole 
Jody Shipka

“Shipka addresses a profound need in composition studies, especially as we talk about
(and talk around) multimodality, composition, new media, and more: to better contextu-
alize how, when, where, and why composing happens in a way that can capture some of
the vast complexities and nuances that emerge across composing tasks.”

—Danielle Nicole DeVoss, Michigan State University

“Jody Shipka moves us to think of composition more holistically. She urges us to consider
more multimodal compositions—the full range of representational expressions, from
plays to ephemera to (memorably) ballet slippers. She considers the environments, mo-
ments, and physical demands of composition, a process carried out against the back-
drop of complex lives. And she provides us the tools to apply these lessons in our own
classrooms. A timely and thought-provoking book.”

—Clay Spinuzzi, University of Texas at Austin

T
o many academics, composition still represents typewritten texts on 8.5” x 11” pages

that follow rote argumentative guidelines. In Toward a Composition Made Whole, Jody

Shipka views composition as an act of communication that can be expressed through

any number of media and as a path to meaning-making. Her study offers an in-depth exam-

ination of multimodality via the processes, values, structures, and semiotic practices people

employ everyday to compose and communicate their thoughts. 

Shipka counters current associations that equate multimodality only with computer, dig-

itized, or screen-mediated texts, which are often self-limiting. She stretches the boundaries

of composition to include a hybridization of aural, visual, and written forms. Shipka ana-

lyzes the work of current scholars in multimodality and combines this with recent writing

theory to create her own teaching framework. Among her methods, Shipka employs process-

oriented reflection and a statement of goals and choices to prepare students to compose

using various media in ways that spur their rhetorical and material awareness. They are en-

couraged to produce unusual text forms while also learning to understand the composition

process as a whole. Shipka presents several case studies of students working in multimodal

composition and explains the strategies, tools, and spaces they employ. She then offers meth-

ods to critically assess multimodal writing projects.

Toward a Composition Made Whole challenges theorists and compositionists to further

investigate communication practices and broaden the scope of writing to include all com-

posing methods. While Shipka views writing as crucial to discourse, she challenges us to al-

ways consider the various purposes that writing serves. 



10 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

From Form to Meaning 
Freshman Composition and the Long Sixties, 1957–1974

David Fleming

“Through a detailed history of the collapse of the University of Wisconsin-Madison Writ-
ing program in the late 1960s, Fleming provides a fascinating and vital portrait of a field
on the cusp of legitimacy as well as an important reminder to all of us that history and ca-
reers are often made (and lost) in the departmental hallways that mark our everyday life.”

—Stephen Parks, Syracuse University  

“Fleming presents a timely historical study of English departments’ inability to come to
terms with their dependence on composition. This alienation from our basic work has
led to the temping out of teaching and the collapse of tenure-track jobs. Fleming makes
a compelling case for the need to reevaluate the critical potentials of general education
as a liminal space that is fundamental to the work of the academy and vital to the future
of the discipline.”

—Thomas P. Miller, University of ArizonaMay

PAPER $25.95s • 978-0-8229-6153-6 

6 x 9 • 280 pp.

PITTSBURGH  SERIES IN COMPOSITION, 
LITERACY, AND CULTURE

DAVID FLEMING is associate professor of

English and director of the University Writing

Program at the University of Massachusetts

Amherst. He is the author of City of Rhetoric:

Reviving the Public Sphere in Metropolitan

America.

CO M P OSITI O N STU D I ES

I
n the spring of 1968, the English faculty at the University of Wisconsin-Madison (UW)

voted to remedialize the first semester of its required freshman composition course, 

English 101. The following year, it eliminated outright the second semester course, 

English 102. For the next quarter-century, UW had no real campus-wide writing require-

ment, putting it out of step with its peer institutions and preventing it from fully joining the

“composition revolution” of the 1970s. In From Form to Meaning, David Fleming chronicles

these events, situating them against the backdrop of late 1960s student radicalism and within

the wider changes taking place in U.S. higher education at the time.

Fleming begins with the founding of UW in 1848. He examines the rhetorical education

provided in the university’s first half-century, the birth of a required, two semester compo-

sition course in 1898, faculty experimentation with that course in the 1920s and 1930s, and the

rise of a massive “current-traditional” writing program, staffed primarily by graduate teach-

ing assistants (TAs), after World War II. He then reveals how, starting around 1965, tensions

between faculty and TAs concerning English 101-102 began to mount. By 1969, as the TAs

were trying to take over the committee that supervised the course, the English faculty sim-

ply abandoned its long-standing commitment to freshman writing.

In telling the story of composition’s demise at UW, Fleming shows how contributing fac-

tors—the growing reliance on TAs; the questioning of traditional curricula by young in-

structors and their students; the disinterest of faculty in teaching and administering general

education courses—were part of a larger shift affecting universities nationally. He also con-

nects the events of this period to the long, embattled history of freshman composition in

the United States. And he offers his own thoughts on the qualities of the course that have al-

lowed it to survive and regenerate for over 125 years. 



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 11

March

CLOTH $40.00s • 978-0-8229-4405-8 

6 x 9.25 • 280 pp.

22 ILLUSTRATIONS

HISTORY OF THE URBAN ENVIRONMENT

ZACHARY J. S. FALCK is an independent

scholar and historian.

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES/URBAN HISTORY

A
s long as humans have existed, they’ve worked and competed with plants to shape

their surroundings. As cities developed and expanded, their diverse spaces were cov-

ered with and colored by weeds. In Weeds, Zachary J. S. Falck presents a compre-

hensive history of “happenstance plants” in American urban environments. Beginning in the

late nineteenth century and continuing to the present, he examines the proliferation, per-

ception, and treatment of weeds in metropolitan centers from Boston to Los Angeles.

In dynamic city ecosystems, population movements and economic cycles establish and

transform habitats where vegetation continuously changes. Americans came to associate

weeds with infectious diseases and allergies, illegal dumping, vagrants, drug dealers, and de-

creased property values. Local governments and citizens’ groups attempted to eliminate un-

wanted plants to better their urban environments and improve the health and safety of

inhabitants. Over time, a growing understanding of the natural environment made “hap-

penstance plants” more tolerable and even desirable. 

In the twenty-first century, scientists have warned that the effects of global warming and

the heat-trapping properties of cities are producing more robust strains of weeds. Falck shows

that nature continues to flourish where humans have struggled: in the aftermath of Hurri-

cane Katrina, in the abandoned homes of the California housing bust, and alongside crum-

bling infrastructure. Weeds are here to stay.

Weeds 
An Environmental History of Metropolitan America

Zachary J. S. Falck

“Falck reinterprets cities from the perspective of some of their most unwanted inhabi-
tants—the plants that choked vacant lots and sprang from sidewalk cracks. Such vegeta-
tion reveals how residents experienced urban life—their aspirations and discontents, their
feelings about their neighbors, and what they did about it all. Who knew so much history
lay among the weeds?”

—Jared Orsi, Colorado State University

“Theodore Dreiser once declared that weeds would become ‘indispensable.’ Now Zachary
Falck reveals that weeds are indeed indispensable to the history of metropolitan America.
In this richly researched and contextualized work, Falck shows how much ecological history
of the city has yet to be explored. Here we begin to see just how fully nature and culture
blend in cities, and how weeds—at times loathed and admired—can be used to illustrate
Americans’ changing ideas of nature and the city.”

—David Stradling, University of Cincinnati



12 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

March

PAPER $27.95s • 978-0-8229-6141-3

6 x 9 • 304 pp.

HISTORY OF THE URBAN ENVIRONMENT 

MARTIN V. MELOSI is Hugh Roy and Lillie

Cranz Cullen University Professor of History

and director of the Center for Public History at

the University of Houston. He is the author or

editor of numerous books, including Energy

Metropolis: An Environmental History of

Houston and the Gulf Coast; Garbage in the

Cities: Refuse, Reform, and the Environment;

The Sanitary City: Environmental Services in

Urban America from Colonial Times to the

Present; and Effluent America: Cities, Industry,

Energy, and the Environment.

ENVI RO N M ENTAL STU D I ES/
U RBAN H ISTO RY

Precious Commodity 
Providing Water for America’s Cities

Martin V. Melosi

“Precious Commodity is cutting-edge environmental history. In it, Melosi asks an essen-
tial question—who determines the control and distribution of water? His sharp insights
into the interlocking relationship between public and private ownership and the impact
this has had on resource allocation across time and place demonstrate how difficult it
will be to achieve a sustainable water future.”

—Char Miller, Pomona College

“With searching and thoughtful analyses of the urban, technological, and environmental
dimensions of the management of water resources, Melosi advances our understanding
of the past and assists our capacity to plan intelligently for the future.”

—Jeffrey K. Stine, author of America's Forested Wetlands: From Wasteland to 
Valued Resource

A
s an essential resource, water has been the object of warfare, political wrangling, and

individual and corporate abuse. It has also become an object of commodification,

with multinational corporations vying for water supply contracts in many countries.

In Precious Commodity, Martin V. Melosi examines water resources in the United States and

addresses whether access to water is an inalienable right of citizens, and if government is re-

sponsible for its distribution as a public good. 

Melosi provides historical background on the construction, administration, and adapt-

ability of water supply and wastewater systems in urban America. He cites budgetary con-

straints and the deterioration of existing water infrastructures as factors leading many

municipalities to seriously consider the privatization of their water supply. Melosi also views

the role of government in the management of, development of, and legal jurisdiction over

America’s rivers and waterways for hydroelectric power, flood control, irrigation, and trans-

portation access. Looking to the future, he compares the costs and benefits of public versus

private water supply, examining the global movement toward privatization. 



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 13

Metropolitan Natures  
Environmental Histories of Montreal

Edited by Stéphane Castonguay and Michèle Dagenais

“A refreshing and long overdue perspective on how human activities from agriculture to
transportation to infrastructure policies shape geography over generations, creating dis-
tinctive urban landscapes. It challenges accepted views on the relation between culture
and nature to better guide the future of the modern metropolis.”

—Dinu Bumbaru, C.M., Policy Director of Heritage Montreal

“This remarkable collection presents diverse perspectives on Montreal’s growth from
colonial outpost to industrial city. Original essays help us understand how Montrealers
perceived nature and their city, built structures to move water and people, endured
floods and disease, and transformed their region. A major contribution to environmen-
tal history, relevant far beyond this fascinating city.”

—Stephen Bocking, Trent University

“A fascinating collection of essays that makes a substantial contribution to our under-
standing of Montreal’s environmental history. The book brings together a range of au-
thors to explore the interaction between the environment and the city. The result is a
tantalizing array of topics. This important book will be of interest to a variety of scholars,
including those working on Montreal, urban history, and environmental history.”

—Robert Lewis, University of Toronto

June

CLOTH $42.50s • 978-0-8229-4402-7 

6 x 9 • 320 pp.

44 ILLUSTRATIONS

HISTORY OF THE URBAN ENVIRONMENT 

STÉPHANE CASTONGUAY is the Canada

Research Chair in Environmental History at

the Université du Québec à Trois-Rivières. 

MICHÈLE DAGENAIS is professor of history

at Université de Montréal.

U RBAN H ISTO RY/
ENVI RO N M ENTAL STU D I ES

O
ne of the oldest metropolitan areas in North America, Montreal has evolved from a

remote fur trading post in New France into an international center for services and

technology. A city and an island located at the confluence of the Ottawa and St.

Lawrence Rivers, it is uniquely situated to serve as an international port while also providing

rail access to the Canadian interior. The historic capital of the Province of Canada, once

Canada’s foremost metropolis, Montreal has a multifaceted cultural heritage drawn from Eu-

ropean and North American influences. Thanks to its rich past, the city offers an ideal set-

ting for the study of an evolving urban environment.

Metropolitan Natures presents original histories of the diverse environments that consti-

tute Montreal and its region. It explores the agricultural and industrial transformation of

the metropolitan area, the interaction of city and hinterland, and the interplay of humans and

nature. The fourteen chapters cover a wide range of issues, from landscape representations

during the colonial era to urban encroachments on the Kahnawake Mohawk reservation on

the south shore of the island, from the 1918–1920 Spanish flu epidemic and its ensuing human

environmental modifications to the urban sprawl characteristic of North America during the

postwar period.

Situations that politicize the environment are discussed as well, including the economic

and class dynamics of flood relief, highways built to facilitate recreational access for the

middle class, power-generating facilities that invade pristine rural areas, and the elitist en-

vironmental hegemony of fox hunting. Additional chapters examine human attempts to

control the urban environment through street planning, waterway construction, water sup-

ply, and sewerage.



14 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

March

PAPER $27.95s • 978-0-8229-6133-8

6.125 x 9.25 • 360 pp.

PITT LATIN AMERICAN SERIES

STANLEY E. BLAKE is assistant professor of

history at The Ohio State University at Lima.

H ISTO RY/BR A ZI L

The Vigorous Core 
of Our Nationality 
Race and Regional Identity in Northeastern Brazil 

Stanley E. Blake

“The Vigorous Core of Our Nationality changes the way we understand brasilidade, and
thus Brazil.  Blake shows how the Northeast was a created ‘other,’ providing a foil for a
national idea of ‘Brazilianness.’ Yet as Blake shows, creations often lead to realities.  Thus
the invention of the nordestino gave urban professionals and government officials a jus-
tification for social reform programs aimed at improving what would become an essen-
tial aspect of Brazilian identity.”

—Jeffrey Lesser, Emory University

“Blake brings a different approach to the topic by emphasizing the role of politicians, civil
servants, urban professionals, scientists, and physicians in ‘creating’ northeastern re-
gional identity. His very approach moves him to bring new sources, theory, and insights
to the subject of regional and national identity and enables him to present political, sci-
entific, and social history in a refreshing and compelling manner.”

—James N. Green, Brown University

T
he Vigorous Core of Our Nationality explores conceptualizations of regional identity

and a distinct population group known as nordestinos in northeastern Brazil during

a crucial historical period. Beginning with the abolition of slavery and ending with the

demise of the Estado Novo under Getúlio Vargas, Stanley E. Blake offers original perspec-

tives on the paradoxical concept of the nordestino and the importance of these debates to the

process of state and nation building.

Since colonial times, the Northeast has been an agricultural region based primarily on

sugar production. The area’s population was composed of former slaves and free men of

African descent, indigenous Indians, European whites, and mulattos. The image of the

nordestino was, for many years, linked with the predominant ethnic group in the region, the

Afro-Brazilian. For political reasons, however, the conception of the nordestino later changed

to more closely resemble white Europeans.

Blake delves deeply into local archives and determines that politicians, intellectuals,

and other urban professionals formulated identities based on theories of science, bio-

medicine, race, and social Darwinism. While these ideas served political, social, and eco-

nomic agendas, they also inspired debates over social justice and led to reforms for both the

region and the people. Additionally, Blake shows how debates over northeastern identity

and the concept of the nordestino shaped similar arguments about Brazilian national iden-

tity and “true” Brazilian people. 



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 15

June

PAPER $27.95s • 978-0-8229-6151-2 

6 x 9 • 448 pp.

CHUNGLIN KWA is lecturer in Science and

Technology Studies at the University of

Amsterdam. He teaches courses in history of

science, philosophy of science, and on

sustainable development in relation to the

environmental sciences.  He served as editor of

EASST Review from 1991 to 2006.

H ISTO RY O F SCI EN CE

N
ow available in English, Styles of Knowing explores the development of various sci-

entific reasoning processes in cultural-historical context. Influenced by historian Al-

istair Crombie’s Styles of Scientific Thinking in the European Tradition, Chunglin

Kwa organizes his book according to six distinct styles: deductive, experimental, analytical-

hypothetical, taxonomic, statistical, and evolutionary. Instead of featuring individual scien-

tific disciplines in different chapters, each chapter explains the historical applications of each

style’s unique criterion for good science. Kwa shows also how styles have influenced each

other and transformed over time. In a chapter written especially for American audiences,

Kwa examines how changes in engineering and technology during the twentieth century af-

fected the balance among the various styles of science.

Based on extensive research in Greek and Latin primary sources and numerous modern

secondary sources, Kwa demonstrates the heterogeneous nature of scientific discovery. This

accessible and innovative introduction to scientific change provides a foundational history

for the classroom, historians, and nonspecialists.

Styles of Knowing 
A New History of Science from 

Ancient Times to the Present

Chunglin Kwa

“Very  . . .  readable account of the history of scientific knowledge, it deserves a much
wider audience than those who are able to understand the Dutch language.”

—Isis, 2006 review of the original Dutch edition

“Kwa has written not only a fine introduction to the history of science from antiquity to
the twenty-first century, but he has used the concept of ‘style’ to illuminate various
modes of scientific rationality and current threats to freedom of inquiry. A most 
impressive achievement.”

—Harold J. Cook, Brown University



16 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

April

CLOTH $45.00s • 978-0-8229-4403-4

6 x 9 • 432 pp.

12 ILLUSTRATIONS

PITT SERIES IN RUSSIAN 
AND EAST EUROPEAN STUDIES

SCOTT B. SMITH is associate professor of

history at Linfield College.

RUSSIAN H ISTO RY

Captives of Revolution 
The Socialist Revolutionaries and the 
Bolshevik Dictatorship, 1918–1923

Scott B. Smith

“Lucid and persuasive, Captives of Revolution explains brilliantly the weakness of the
anti-Bolshevik opposition and the resultant Bolshevik victory in the Civil War.”

—Jonathan Daly, University of Illinois at Chicago

“A carefully researched and nuanced portrait of the complex and dynamic political envi-
ronment of revolution and civil war in Russia, one that is exceptionally well-written and
insightful for students and specialists alike.”

—Erik Landis, Oxford Brookes University

“A convincing new account of the Russian Civil War, placing the Socialist Revolutionaries
at the center of political and military developments, and effectively conveying the com-
plexity of the dilemmas they faced in trying to defend the revolution from Bolshevik
usurpation. In this perceptive historical analysis, Smith reveals the idealistic but doomed
efforts of the Socialist Revolutionaries to expose the fantastic fictions at the heart of Bol-
shevik revolutionary discourse.”

—Cathy A. Frierson, University of New Hampshire

T
he Socialist Revolutionaries (SRs) were the largest political party in Russia in the cru-

cial revolutionary year of 1917.  Heirs to the legacy of the People’s Will movement, the

SRs were unabashed proponents of peasant rebellion and revolutionary terror, em-

phasizing the socialist transformation of the countryside and a democratic system of gov-

ernment as their political goals. They offered a compelling, but still socialist, alternative to

the Bolsheviks, yet by the early 1920s their party was shattered and its members were branded

as enemies of the revolution.  In 1922, the SR leaders became the first fellow socialists to 

be condemned by the Bolsheviks as “counter-revolutionaries” in the prototypical Soviet 

show trial. 

In Captives of the Revolution, Scott B. Smith presents both a convincing account of the de-

feat of the SRs and a deeper analysis of the significance of the political dynamics of the Civil

War for subsequent Soviet history.  Once the SRs decided to openly fight the Bolsheviks in

1918, they faced a series of nearly impossible political dilemmas.  At the same time, the Bol-

sheviks fatally undermined the revolutionary credentials of the SRs by successfully appro-

priating the rhetoric of class struggle, painting a simplistic picture of Reds versus Whites in

the Civil War, a rhetorical dominance that they converted into victory over the SRs and any

left-wing alternative to Bolshevik dictatorship.  In this narrative, the SRs became a bona fide

threat to national security and enemies of the people—a characterization that proved so suc-

cessful that it became an archetype to be used repeatedly by the Soviet leadership against any

political opponents, even those from within the Bolshevik party itself.   

In this groundbreaking study, Smith reveals a more complex and nuanced picture of the

postrevolutionary struggle for power in Russia than we have ever seen before and demon-

strates that the Civil War—and in particular the struggle with the SRs—was the formative ex-

perience of the Bolshevik party and the Soviet state. 



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 17

March

CLOTH $45.00s • 978-0-8229-4404-1 

7 x 10 • 480 pp.

292 ILLUSTRATIONS

PITT SERIES IN RUSSIAN 
AND EAST EUROPEAN STUDIES

KIMBERLY ELMAN ZARECOR is assistant

professor of architecture at Iowa State

University.

ARCH ITECTU RE

E
astern European prefabricated housing blocks are often vilified as the visible mani-

festations of everything that was wrong with state socialism. For many inside and

outside the region, the uniformity of these buildings became symbols of the dull-

ness and drudgery of everyday life. Manufacturing a Socialist Modernity complicates this

common perception. Analyzing the cultural, intellectual, and professional debates sur-

rounding the construction of mass housing in early postwar Czechoslovakia, Zarecor shows

that these housing blocks served an essential function in the planned economy and re-

flected an interwar aesthetic, derived from constructivism and functionalism, that carried

forward into the 1950s. 

With a focus on prefabricated and standardized housing built from 1945 to 1960, Zarecor

offers broad and innovative insights into the country’s transition from capitalism to state so-

cialism. She demonstrates that during this shift, architects and engineers consistently strove

to meet the needs of Czechs and Slovaks despite challenging economic conditions, a lack of

material resources, and manufacturing and technological limitations. In the process, archi-

tects were asked to put aside their individual creative aspirations and transform themselves

into technicians and industrial producers.

Manufacturing a Socialist Modernity is the first comprehensive history of architectural

practice and the emergence of prefabricated housing in the Eastern Bloc. Through discus-

sions of individual architects and projects, as well as building typologies, professional asso-

ciations, and institutional organization, it opens a rare window into the cultural and

economic life of Eastern Europe during the early postwar period.

Manufacturing a 
Socialist Modernity  
Housing in Czechoslovakia, 1945–1960

Kimberly Elman Zarecor

“After World War II, all Czech architectural offices and building firms merged into a uni-
fied state apparatus, extending earlier experiments by Europe’s most advanced archi-
tectural functionalists. This endeavor would later clash with the discourse of socialist
realism imposed under the Soviets. Zarecor masterfully reconstructs the intense conflicts
among architects caught between modern technology and nostalgic aesthetics as re-
flected in their designs and theoretical discourse.”

—Jean-Louis Cohen, New York University

“From postwar modernist model housing developments in Kladno, Most, and Ostrava to
the first panelák at Gottwaldov, Manufacturing a Socialist Modernity explains in vivid
detail and lucid prose how architecture and politics worked together—for better or for
worse—to define Czechoslovakia's urban landscape in the Communist era.”

—Lewis H. Siegelbaum, Michigan State University



18 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

CONSTANCE B. SCHULZ is professor of
history and codirector of the Public History
Program at the University of South Carolina.
She is author or editor of several books,
including Bust to Boom: Documentary
Photographs of Kansas, 1936–1949.

STEVEN W. PLATTNER is the editor of Roy
Stryker: USA, 1943–1950.

CLARKE M. THOMAS was a senior editor at
the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and author of
Front-Page Pittsburgh: Two Hundred Years of
the Post-Gazette.

PH OTO GR APHY

ART H ISTO RY

N EW I N PAPER

Witness to the Fifties  
The Pittsburgh Photographic Library, 1950–1953

Constance B. Schulz and Steven W. Plattner, Editors
Narrative by Clarke M. Thomas

“These photographs show a vanished world called Pittsburgh, a place unrecognizable to
most of us today. Looking at these wonderfully composed images of crooked streets,
raggedly dressed children, threadbare homes, sprawling mills, and the sunlight and shad-
ows of a once-crowded Downtown, I was struck again and again at the diverse and fas-
cinating character that shines through. . . . This is a finely made and sensitively composed
book and a major contribution to Pittsburgh history.”

—Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

“The beautifully reproduced visual images are interwoven with journalist Clarke M.
Thomas’s local history narrative, a rich cultural text that provides a genuine sense of po-
litical and social upheaval in a complex evolving city in the early 1950s.”

—Choice

“An extraordinary book of unforgettable images.”

—Light and Shade

“An intimate, engrossing, often moving portrait of Pittsburgh in the waning years of its
industrial glory. These images, shot by some of America’s most talented documentary
photographers, reveal a city that existed not so long ago, but one that seems poignantly
distant from the vantage point of the computer age.”

—Dell Upton, University of California, Berkeley

RINA C. YOUNGNER is an independent
scholar of art history and has lectured at the
University of Pittsburgh, Chatham College,
and Carlow University. She was curator of 
The Artist Looks at Industrial Pittsburgh,
1838–1993 at the University of Pittsburgh.

N EW I N PAPER

Industry in Art  
Pittsburgh, 1812 to 1920

Rina C. Youngner

“The picture [Youngner] paints of the city and its industry is broader and deeper than any
one of the artists, draftsmen or printmakers she individually considers.”

—Pittsburgh Quarterly

“Youngner examines ‘image makers’ and their depiction of the city’s startling and stirring
sights. In their pursuit of profit, ornament, or a vision of truth, artists portrayed urban flux
for local and national consumption. . . . Youngner guides readers through the images
with intriguing results.”

—Pennsylvania Magazine of History and Biography

“An excellent analysis of the development of Pittsburgh into a major industrial center,
shown through paintings, illustrations, and sketches of its artists. Youngner details the dy-
namic and varying roles played by art and its importance in depicting an evolving indus-
trial society.”

—Anthony Speiser, Trustee, Newington Cropsey Foundation

“The aesthetic of nineteenth-century American painting has been defined by the artists’
embracement of an unspoiled landscape. Yet as Youngner’s account meticulously details,
an alternative mode attempted to assimilate the imagery of America’s most industrialized
city into the conventions of nineteenth-century landscape art. A valuable commentary
documenting the portrayal of industry in nineteenth-century America.”

—Kenneth W. Maddox, New York University

February

PAPER $22.95t • 978-0-8229-6154-3

7 x 9.5 • 200 pp.

8 COLOR, 86 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS

January

PAPER $24.95t • 978-0-8229-6140-6

11 x 10.5 • 192 pp.

103 ILLUSTRATIONS



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 19

N EW I N PAPER

The WPA History of the 
Negro in Pittsburgh  
Edited by Laurence A. Glasco

“What an absorbing, engaging, from-the-bottom-up history of African descendants in
Pittsburgh! It is a history with imagery, joy, disappointment, hope, vision, and, of course,
voice—a story of a people told by the people. The editor has made a masterstroke with
the use of research results and analysis from the ‘Negro in Pittsburgh’ study from the
Depression-era Federal Writers’ Project.”

—Multicultural Review

“Never has a chronicle, which sweeps from Colonial times through the 1930s, gathered
so much information in such a fashion. Much of it offers tender and heartbreaking details
about how the Negro lived and dreamed in the old industrial city on the banks of three
rivers. . . . Remarkable and certainly important to anyone who might care about the his-
tory of the Negro in Pittsburgh.”

—Pittsburgh Post-Gazette

“This book is a treasure trove of information for persons interested in more than the
bland partial synopsis of American history that is taught in most public schools. . . . The
entire book is a must read for American historians, genealogists, folklorists, musicolo-
gists, and others. . . . Highly recommended!”

—Western Pennsylvania Genealogical Society Quarterly

H ISTO RY/ENVI RO N M ENTAL STU D I ES

March

PAPER $24.95s • 978-0-8229-6131-4

6 x 9 • 240 pp.

23 ILLUSTRATIONS

HISTORY OF THE URBAN ENVIRONMENT

MICHAEL F. LOGAN is professor of history

at Oklahoma State University. He is the author

of The Lessening Stream: An Environmental

History of the Santa Cruz River and Fighting

Sprawl and City Hall: Resistance to Urban

Growth in the Southwest.

H ISTO RY/AFRI C AN A M ERI C AN STU D I ES

N EW I N PAPER

Desert Cities
The Environmental History of Phoenix and Tucson

Michael F. Logan

“Logan seamlessly integrates environmental, urban, and western history in a provocative
story about the rivalry between Arizona’s cities. Will appeal to both scholars and a gen-
eral audience.”

—Environmental History

“By examining the factors of watershed, culture, ethnicity, terrain, development, history,
and even political favoritism, Logan meticulously documents the causes of the growth dis-
parity between Tucson and Phoenix. More than a scholarly text, Desert Cities is relevant,
provocative and highly recommended.“

—Tucson Citizen

“A broad and important study that adds to a growing literature that stresses the need
to continue to think and write about the environmental histories of cities.”

—Western Historical Quarterly

“Those interested in a succinct history of Arizona’s chief metropolitans, emphasizing the
influence of the environment should enjoy this work.”

—Journal of the West

LAURENCE A. GLASCO, associate professor

of history at the University of Pittsburgh, is

the author of Ethnicity and Social Structure:

Irish, Germans, and Native-Born of Buffalo,

N.Y., 1850–1860 and coauthor of Legacy in

Bricks and Mortar: African American

Landmarks in Allegheny County.

February

PAPER $27.95s • 978-0-8229-6144-4

6 x 9 • 432 pp.



PETER MACHAMER is professor of history
and philosophy of science at the University of
Pittsburgh. He is coeditor, with Gereon
Wolters, of Thinking about Causes and
Interpretation, among other books.

GEREON WOLTERS is professor emeritus of
philosophy and history of science at the
University of Konstanz and director of the
philosophical archive. He is coeditor of
Concepts, Theories, and Rationality in the
Biological Sciences, among other books.

PH I LOSO PHY O F SCI EN CE

PH I LOSO PHY

N EW I N PAPER

Science, Values, and Objectivity  
Edited by Peter Machamer and Gereon Wolters

“Is there any room for facts in a world of values? How is objectivity to be saved if science
is as value-laden as most commentators now seem to agree? The well-chosen selection
of essays in this anthology nicely illustrates the diverse ways in which an affirmative an-
swer may be reached to these currently much debated questions.”

—Ernan McMullin, University of Notre Dame

“Gone are the days when science could be seen as value-free. Now the central ques-
tions include: What are the different kinds of values and how do they affect science? Are
they subjective or are they somehow rationally justified? Is science better or worse for
having them? This remarkably diverse yet rigorous volume goes far in clarifying the cru-
cial questions and providing significant answers.”

—James Robert Brown, University of Toronto

February

PAPER $19.95s • 978-0-8229-6130-7

5.5 x 8.5 • 152 pp.

NICHOLAS RESCHER is Distinguished
University Professor of Philosophy at the
University of Pittsburgh and chairman of the
Center for Philosophy of Science. He is the
author or editor of more than one hundred
books, including Ignorance (On the Wider
Implications of Deficient Knowledge) and
Philosophical Inquiries: An Introduction to
Problems of Philosophy.

N EW I N PAPER

Epistemic Logic  
A Survey of the Logic of Knowledge

Nicholas Rescher

“Epistemic Logic is the shining star of Rescher’s provocative trilogy on realism, knowl-
edge, and our cognitive limitations. EL is a unique and crucial addition to the literature
in formal epistemology because it locates the debate over the knowability principle
within an overall system of the logic of knowledge. Superb—a must read for logicians and
formal epistemologists.”

—Mind

“A superb, especially welcome, and long overdue addition to the corpus of philosophi-
cal logic. Like Rescher’s previous books, this one is clear, cogent, well crafted, well ar-
gued, and eminently fair to contrary points of view. Its scope is so wide that the book can
serve admirably as a text for senior philosophy students and as a treatise, reference man-
ual, and handbook for professionals. It should prove to be a new touchstone in its field.”

—Norman Swartz, Simon Fraser University

20 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

February

PAPER $29.95s • 978-0-8229-5947-2

6 x 9 • 328 pp.

THE PITTSBURGH-KONSTANZ SERIES IN THE
PHILOSOPHY AND HISTORY OF SCIENCE



N EW I N PAPER

After Hitler, Before Stalin 
Catholics, Communists, and Democrats
in Slovakia, 1945–1948

James Ramon Felak

“After Hitler, Before Stalin is the most important English-language contribution to our un-
derstanding of the struggle over Slovak Catholics in the fateful period between the end
of World War II and the Communist Party’s assumption of total power in February of
1948. Slovakia is the ideal laboratory for an investigation of Catholics and politics in early
postwar Europe, and Felak’s careful research illuminates issues that are central for un-
derstanding the whole of East-Central Europe.”

—Bradley F. Abrams, Columbia University

After Hitler, Before Stalin examines the crucial postwar period in Slovakia, following Nazi

occupation and ending with the Communist coup of February 1948. Centering his work

around the major political role of the Catholic Church and its leaders, James Ramon Felak

offers a fascinating study of the interrelationship of Slovak Catholics, Democrats, and Com-

munists. He provides an in-depth examination of Communist policies toward Catholics and

their strategies to court Catholic voters, and he chronicles the variety of political stances

Catholics maintained during Slovakia’s political turmoil.

H ISTO RY/RUSSIAN STU D I ES

January

PAPER $24.95s • 978-0-8229-6138-3

6 x 9 • 232 pp.

21 ILLUSTRATIONS

PITT SERIES IN RUSSIAN AND 
EAST EUROPEAN STUDIES

CHRISTOPHER J. WARD is associate

professor of history at Clayton State

University.

EU RO PE AN H ISTO RY

N EW I N PAPER

Brezhnev’s Folly
The Building of BAM and Late Soviet Socialism 

Christopher J. Ward

“This excellent monograph details the construction of one of the largest public works
projects of all time, the Baikal-Amur Mainline (BAM) Railway. The last instance of ‘Soviet
gigantomania’ and a pet project of Leonid Brezhnev, BAM was envisioned as a demon-
stration of ideological fervor and Soviet prowess. In fact, BAM was a disaster from start
to finish. . . . Brezhnev’s Folly benefits from the author’s thorough familiarity with rich
archival materials as well as personal interviews. It deserves the attention of every spe-
cialist in modern Russian history.”

—Russian Review

“Ward’s important study successfully situates BAM within Brezhnev’s ‘developed social-
ism,’ and it indicates the bankruptcy of late Soviet efforts to demonstrate the glories of
enlightened rule. Important for specialists on Soviet politics and history, and more gen-
erally for historians of technology.”

—Slavic Review

“Ward’s excellent history charts the rise and fall of a vast and impractical construction
project and imparts both meaning and insight to everyday life in Brezhnev’s Soviet Union.
Ward excels at peopling BAM’s construction sites with a fascinating cast of belligerent,
disorganized workers who drink, steal, worry about the environment, and dream of
amassing capital rather than building socialism. A fine, readable work on a neglected
topic that offers insights not just into the construction of BAM, but into the larger realm
of youth culture and work culture under Brezhnev.”

—Technology and Culture

JAMES RAMON FELAK is associate professor

of history at the University of Washington. 

He is the author of At the Price of the Republic:

Hlinka’s Slovak People’s Party, 1929–1938, and

coeditor of Nations and Nationalisms in 

East-Central Europe, 1806–1948.

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 21

January

PAPER $26.95s • 978-0-8229-6137-6

6 x 9 • 280 pp.

PITT SERIES IN RUSSIAN AND 
EAST EUROPEAN STUDIES



22 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

The University of Pittsburgh Press is making

nearly 500 out-of-print titles available again

for scholars and students around the world.

These titles are now part of our Digital Editions col-

lection, fully searchable and freely accessible to any-

one with an internet connection through the

University of Pittsburgh Library System’s D-Scribe

Digital Publishing Program. Many of these books are

now also available for purchase in reasonably priced

paperback editions. Readers and researchers may

read and search the full texts online, and those who

wish to have a print copy may purchase it through re-

tail outlets or directly from the Press.

The Digital Editions may be viewed at the Press Web

site, www.upress.pitt.edu. Electronic editions, as

they become available, may be purchased through

the shopping cart link on each book page of the Press

Web site.

HistoryPhilosophy of Science

Russian and East European Studies

Latin American Studies
Nature SociologyUrban Studies

LiteratureU.S. History
EUROPEAN HISTORY

Health

Political Science
Art

Biography

PROLOGUE EDITIONS



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 23

Selected Backlist P O ETRY

RED SUGAR
Beatty, Jan
Paper • 978-0-8229-5987-8 • $14.00t

DOMAIN OF PERFECT 
AFFECTION
Becker, Robin
Paper • 978-0-8229-5931-1 • $14.00t

PICNIC, LIGHTNING
Collins, Billy
Paper • 978-0-8229-5670-9 • $14.95t
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4066-1 • $21.00t

BURN AND DODGE
Dolin, Sharon
Paper • 978-0-8229-6005-8 • $14.00t

MY BROTHER IS GETTING 
ARRESTED AGAIN 
Fried, Daisy
Paper • 978-0-8229-5919-9 • $14.00t

ALL-NIGHT LINGO TANGO
Hamby, Barbara
Paper • 978-0-8229-6017-1 • $14.95t

TEMPER
Bachmann, Beth
Paper • 978-0-8229-6040-9 • $14.95t

AMERICAN FANATICS
Barresi, Dorothy
Paper • 978-0-8229-6079-9 • $14.95t

LEAPING POETRY
Bly, Robert
Paper • 978-0-8229-6003-4 • $15.95t

DOMESTIC INTERIOR
Brown, Stephanie
Paper • 978-0-8229-5997-7 • $14.00t

LOVE ON THE STREETS
Doubiago, Sharon
Paper • 978-0-8229-6008-9 • $14.00t

KA-CHING!
Duhamel, Denise
Paper • 978-0-8229-6021-8 • $14.95t

NOOSE AND HOOK
Emanuel, Lynn
Paper • 978-0-8229-6059-1 • $14.95t

AFTER THE FALL
Field, Edward 
Paper • 978-0-8229-5980-9 • $14.00t

IN PRAISE OF FALLING
Dumesnil, Cheryl
Paper • 978-0-8229-6041-6 • $14.95t

SEE JACK
Edson, Russell
Paper • 978-0-8229-6030-0 • $14.95t



P O ETRY

24 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

HEAVEN & EARTH HOLDING
COMPANY
Hodgen, John
Paper • 978-0-8229-6114-7 • $14.95t

FLYING AT NIGHT
Kooser, Ted
Paper • 978-0-8229-5877-2 • $14.95t
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4258-0 • $24.95t

THE ENDARKENMENT
McDaniel, Jeffrey
Paper • 978-0-8229-5995-3 • $14.00t

DISMANTLING THE HILLS
McGriff, Michael
Paper • 978-0-8229-6007-2 • $14.00t

SHADOW BALL 
Webb, Charles Harper
Paper • 978-0-8229-6042-3 • $16.95t

PRIMITIVE MENTOR
Young, Dean
Paper • 978-0-8229-5991-5 • $14.00t

LOVE AND STRANGE HORSES
Handal, Nathalie
Paper • 978-0-8229-6060-7 • $14.95t

WORDS FOR EMPTY AND
WORDS FOR FULL
Hicok, Bob
Paper • 978-0-8229-6077-5 • $14.95t

THE SELECTED LEVIS
Levis, Larry
St. John, David, ed.
Paper • 978-0-8229-5793-5 • $16.95t

VIEW FROM A TEMPORARY
WINDOW 
Mackowski, Joanie
Paper • 978-0-8229-6055-3 • $14.95t

THE CONTRACTED WORLD
Meinke, Peter
Paper • 978-0-8229-5918-2 • $14.00t

ASTORIA
Mörling, Malena
Paper • 978-0-8229-5920-5 • $14.00t

PAPER ANNIVERSARY
Rogers, Bobby C.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6124-6 • $14.95t

]OPEN INTERVAL[
Van Clief-Stefanon, Lyrae 
Paper • 978-0-8229-6036-2 • $14.95t

THE BOOK OF SEVENTY
Ostriker, Alicia Suskin 
Paper • 978-0-8229-6051-5 • $14.95t

THE ANIMALS ALL ARE 
GATHERING
Paul, Bradley
Paper • 978-0-8229-6121-5 • $14.95t



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 25

WRITI N G D RU E H EI NZ LITER ATU RE PRIZE REGI O NAL

THE PHYSICS OF 
IMAGINARY OBJECTS
Hall, Tina May
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4398-3 • $24.95t

THE FALLINGWATER 
COOKBOOK
Martinson, Suzanne with
Citron, Jane and Sendall, Robert
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4357-0 • $29.95t

LEARNING FROM LANGUAGE
Beale, Walter H.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6038-6 • $24.95s

INESSENTIAL SOLIDARITY
Davis, Diane
Paper • 978-0-8229-6122-2 • $24.95s

A COUNTER-HISTORY OF 
COMPOSITION
Hawk, Byron
Paper • 978-0-8229-5973-1 • $24.95s

RE-READING POETS  
Kameen, Paul
Paper • 978-0-8229-6107-9 • $24.95s

THE EVOLUTION OF 
COLLEGE ENGLISH
MIller, Thomas P.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6116-1 • $27.95s

RHETORICA IN MOTION
Schell, Eileen E.
and Rawson, K.J., eds.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6056-0 • $24.95s

THE RHETORIC OF 
REMEDIATION 
Stanley, Jane 
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4386-0 • $35.00s

WIT’S END
Zwagerman, Sean 
Paper • 978-0-8229-6074-4 • $24.95s

TRIPLE TIME
Sanow, Anne
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4380-8 • $24.95t

AN UNCOMMON PASSAGE
Muller, Edward K., ed.
Wiegman, Paul g, photog.
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4366-2 • $34.95t

PARADISE ROAD 
Nesset, Kirk
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4315-0 • $24.95t

RACE AND RENAISSANCE
Trotter, Joe W., and
Day, Jared N.
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4391-4 • $29.95t

OUT LOUD
Varallo, Anthony
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4356-3 • $24.95t

PITTSBURGH
Toker, Franklin 
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4371-6 • $34.95t



26 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

HEGEL, HAITI, AND 
UNIVERSAL HISTORY
Buck-Morss, Susan
Paper • 978-0-8229-5978-6 • $17.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4340-2 • $45.00s

THE POLITICS OF SEXUALITY
IN LATIN AMERICA
Corrales, Javier
and Pecheny, Mario, eds.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6062-1 • $29.95s

POVERTY OF DEMOCRACY
Holzner, Claudio A.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6078-2 • $26.95s

SENTENCING CANUDOS 
Johnson, Adriana Michele
Campos
Paper • 978-0-8229-6123-9 • $25.95s

UNEQUAL PARTNERS
Weintraub, Sidney
Paper • 978-0-8229-6058-4 • $24.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4387-7 • $60.00s

CULTURES OF THE CITY
Young, Richard and
Holmes, Amanda
Paper • 978-0-8229-6120-8 • $25.95s

“I SWEAT THE FLAVOR OF TIN”
Smale, Robert L.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6117-8 • $25.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4399-0 • $60.00s

MEDICINE AND POLITICS IN
COLONIAL PERU 
Warren, Adam
Paper • 978-0-8229-6111-6 • $26.95s

OTHER ANIMALS
Costlow, Jane
and Nelson, Amy, eds.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6063-8 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4388-4 • $65.00s

THE KGB CAMPAIGN AGAINST
CORRUPTION IN MOSCOW,
1982-1987
Duhamel, Luc
Paper • 978-0-8229-6108-6 • $26.95s

RUSSIA’S FACTORY CHILDREN
Gorshkov, Boris B.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6048-5 • $25.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4383-9 • $60.00s

STALINIST CONFESSIONS
Halfin, Igal
Paper • 978-0-8229-6016-4 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4367-9 • $65.00s

PRAGUE PANORAMAS
Paces, Cynthia
Paper • 978-0-8229-6035-5 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4375-4 • $65.00s

IMAGINING THE WEST IN
EASTERN EUROPE AND THE
SOVIET UNION
Péteri, György, ed. 
Paper • 978-0-8229-6125-3 • $27.95s

EQUALITY AND REVOLUTION
Ruthchild, Rochelle Goldberg
Paper • 978-0-8229-6066-9 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4390-7 • $65.00s

TASHKENT
Stronski, Paul
Paper • 978-0-8229-6113-0 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4394-5 • $65.00s

L ATI N A M ERI C A SL AVI C STU D I ES



U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1 27

SCIENCE, POLICY, AND THE
VALUE-FREE IDEAL
Douglas, Heather E.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6026-3 • $27.95s

THE RESPONSIBLE SCIENTIST
Forge, John
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4349-5 • $39.95s

APORETICS
Rescher, Nicholas
Paper • 978-0-8229-6057-7 • $19.95s

PHILOSOPHICAL INQUIRIES
Rescher, Nicholas
Paper • 978-0-8229-6075-1 • $19.95s

METAETHICS, EGOISM, 
AND VIRTUE
Gotthelf, Allan and
Lennox, James G., eds.
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4400-3 • $30.00s

THE COMMODIFICATION OF
ACADEMIC RESEARCH
Radder, Hans, ed. 
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4396-9 • $50.00s

SCIENTIFIC MODELS IN 
PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
Bailer-Jones, Daniela M.
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4376-1 • $45.00s

SCIENTIFIC UNDERSTANDING
de Regt, Henk W., 
Leonelli, Sabina 
and Eigner, Kai, eds.
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4378-5 • $65.00s

REMAKING BOSTON
Penna, Anthony N. 
and Wright, Conrad Edick, eds.
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4381-5 • $40.00s

DESIGNING RESILIENCE
Comfort, Louise K., Boin, Arjen,
and Demchak, Chris C., eds.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6061-4 • $32.50s

THE TURNING POINTS OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY 
Uekoetter, Frank
Paper • 978-0-8229-6118-5 • $25.95s

AMBITION AND DIVISION
Schier, Steven E.
Paper • 978-0-8229-6049-2 • $27.95s

SEATTLE AND THE ROOTS OF
URBAN SUSTAINABILITY
Sanders, Jeffrey Craig
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4395-2 • $30.00s

THE POLITICAL ECONOMY OF 
TRANSITIONS TO PEACE
Press-Barnathan, Galia
Paper • 978-0-8229-6027-0 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4373-0 • $65.00s

ENERGY METROPOLIS
Melosi, Martin V. 
and Pratt, Joseph A.
Paper • 978-0-8229-5963-2 • $27.95s

IMMIGRATION, INTEGRATION,
AND SECURITY
Chebel d’Appollonia, Ariane, 
and Reich, Simon, eds. 
Paper • 978-0-8229-5984-7 • $27.95s
Cloth • 978-0-8229-4344-0 • $65.00s

PH I LOSO PHY ENVI RO N M ENT P O LITI C AL SCI EN CE



28 U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S   — S P R I N G  &  S U M M E R  2 0 1 1

WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, 
TERRITORIES NOT LISTED BELOW,
AND GENERAL INQUIRIES

Marketing Department

University of Pittsburgh Press

Eureka Building, Fifth Floor

3400 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA  15260

tel: (412) 383-2495

fax: (412) 383-2466

E-mail: lbritson@pitt.edu

MIDWESTERN STATES
(IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, NE, 

ND, SD, OH & WI)

Miller Trade Book Marketing
Bruce and Eric Miller

363 W. Erie Street, Suite 4W

Chicago, IL  60654

tel: (312) 423-7880 

fax: (312) 276-8109

E-mail: orders@millertrade.com

SOUTHEASTERN STATES
(VA, NC, SC, GA, FL, AL, TN & MS)

Roger Sauls, Book Traveler
Roger Sauls

1289 N. Fordham Blvd. Box 193

Chapel Hill, NC  27514

tel: (919) 490-5656

fax: (919) 490-0927

E-mail: roger_165@msn.com

WESTERN STATES
(AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, 

OR, UT, WA & WY)

Hill/Martin Associates
Duke Hill

756 Collier Drive

San Leandro, CA  94577

tel: (510) 483-2939

fax: (510) 514-0477

E-mail: DukeH@aol.com

Pat Malango
2612 Bayfront Court

Richmond, CA  94804

tel: (510) 965-9309

CANADA

Scholarly Book Services Inc.
289 Bridgeland Avenue

Unit 105

Toronto, Ontario  M6A 1Z6

Canada

tel: (800) 847-9736   (416) 504-6545

fax: (800) 220-9895   (416) 504-0641

E-mail: orders@sbookscan.com

http://www.sbookscan.com

Sales Representatives

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC, 
INCLUDING AUSTRALIA
& NEW ZEALAND

East-West Export Books
Royden Muranaka

c/o University of Hawaii Press

2840 Kolowalu Street

Honolulu, HI  96822

tel: (808) 956-8830

fax: (808) 988-6052

E-mail: eweb@hawaii.edu

EUROPE, UNITED KINGDOM
& NORTHERN AFRICA

Eurospan Group
3 Henrietta Street

Covent Garden

London  WC2E 8LU

United Kingdom

tel: +44(0)20 7240 0856

fax:  +44(0)20 7379 0609

E-mail: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com

www.eurospanbookstore.com

Examination copies of paperback editions
are available to instructors considering a
book for classroom use. All requests must
be submitted in writing on departmental
letterhead and should include name and
date of course and approximate enrollment.
Submit requests, accompanied by payment
of $5.00 per title to cover handling costs, to
University of Pittsburgh Press, Chicago
Distribution Center, 11030 South Langley,
Chicago, IL 60628, or fax to: (773) 702-
7212. Hardcover editions may be requested
by submitting a similar request along with
payment in the amount of 40% off the 
retail price.

One complimentary desk copy is available
per instructor with every ten copies of a
title ordered for classroom use. Requests
must be received in writing on departmen-
tal letterhead and include name and date
of course, approximate enrollment, and
name of bookstore placing the order. You
may fax your request to (412) 383-2466.

Title Index

After Hitler, Before Stalin ……………………………21

Book of Ten, The……………………………………………8

Brezhnev’s Folly …………………………………………21

Bringing the Shovel Down ……………………………6

Captives of Revolution…………………………………16

Chatham Village ……………………………………………2

Desert Cities ………………………………………………19

Double Truth, The…………………………………………4

Epistemic Logic …………………………………………20

From Form to Meaning ………………………………10

Industry in Art ……………………………………………18

Manufacturing a Socialist Modernity …………17

Metropolitan Natures …………………………………13

Precious Commodity …………………………………12

Queloides………………………………………………………3

Red Clay Weather …………………………………………7

Science Secrets………………………………………………1

Science, Values, and Objectivity …………………20

Styles of Knowing ………………………………………15

Toward a Composition Made Whole ……………9

Vigorous Core of Our Nationality, The ………14

Weeds …………………………………………………………11

Witness to the Fifties …………………………………18

World Tree ……………………………………………………5

WPA History of the Negro in Pittsburgh, The …19

Author Index

Bamberg, Angelique………………………………………2

Blake, Stanley E. …………………………………………14

Castonguay, Stéphane …………………………………13

Dagenais, Michèle ………………………………………13

de la Fuente, Alejandro …………………………………3

deNiord, Chard ……………………………………………4

Falck, Zachary J. S. ………………………………………11

Felak, James Ramon ……………………………………21

Fleming, David ……………………………………………10

Gay, Ross ………………………………………………………6

Glasco, Laurence A. ……………………………………19

Kwa, Chunglin ……………………………………………15

Logan, Michael F. ………………………………………19

Machamer, Peter …………………………………………20

Martínez, Alberto A. ……………………………………1

Melosi, Martin V. …………………………………………12

Plattner, Steven W.………………………………………18

Rescher, Nicholas ………………………………………20

Schulz, Constance B.……………………………………18

Shepherd, Reginald ………………………………………7

Shipka, Jody …………………………………………………9

Smith, Scott B. ……………………………………………16

Thomas, Clarke M.………………………………………18

Ward, Christopher J. ……………………………………21

Wojahn, David ………………………………………………5

Wolters, Gereon …………………………………………20

Wood, Susan …………………………………………………8

Youngner, Rina C. ………………………………………18

Zarecor, Kimberly Elman ……………………………17



Where to Submit Orders

University of Pittsburgh Press
Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley
Chicago, IL 60628-3893
tel: (800) 621-2736   (773) 702-7000
fax: (800) 621-8476   (773) 702-7212
email: custserv@press.uchicago.edu

INDIVIDUALS are encouraged to order books through their local or
online booksellers. Purchases placed directly with our distributor
must be pre-paid using check, Visa, MasterCard, American Express or
Discover. An additional shipping charge of $5.00 (domestic) for the
first book and $1.00 for each additional book will be added to each
order. Foreign shipments are $9.50 for the first book and $5.00 for
each additional book. 

ATTENTION BOOKSELLERS: Take advantage of our inverted
short discount schedule to order small quantities of short-discounted
books at or near trade discount prices. For details—or to receive 
a copy of our discount schedule—please contact your sales
representative (listed on the facing page), or our Marketing Director,
Lowell Britson, at (412) 383-2495 or lbritson@pitt.edu.

RETURNS POLICY: Only clean, unmarked, in-print books in
saleable condition are eligible to be returned. Customer must supply
specific invoice number for each title returned; otherwise, books will
be credited using highest possible discount. No credit will be issued
for shopworn, thumbed, or damaged books. Returns are not accepted
less than 90 days or more than one year after the invoice date. 
Out-of-print titles are not accepted. Send returns prepaid, with a
packing slip, to the Chicago Distribution Center address listed above.
No prior permission is required.

SUBSIDIARY AND INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS:
Address all inquiries to:

Margie Bachman, Subsidiary Rights Manager
University of Pittsburgh Press
Eureka Building, Fifth Floor
3400 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15260
tel: (412) 383-2544
fax: (412) 383-2466
E-mail: mkbachma@pitt.edu

PUBLICITY: For review copies, to schedule author readings, or
other publicity needs, please contact:

Maria Sticco, Publicist
University of Pittsburgh Press
Eureka Building, Fifth Floor
3400 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15260
tel: (412) 383-2493
fax: (412) 383-2466
E-mail: mes5@pitt.edu

New titles announced in this catalog are scheduled for publication
between January and June 2011. We will backorder any titles not
immediately available unless requested otherwise.

PRICES, PAGE COUNTS, AND PUBLICATION DATES ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

A complete list of University of Pittsburgh Press titles is available
on our website at www.upress.pitt.edu. 

Contents

N E W  B O O K S

African American Studies …………………………………………………19

Architecture……………………………………………………………………2, 17

Architectural History …………………………………………………………2

Art ………………………………………………………………………………………3

Art History…………………………………………………………………………18

Composition Studies………………………………………………………9, 10

European History ………………………………………………………………21

Environmental Studies ………………………………………11, 12, 13, 19

History ………………………………………………………………14, 16, 19, 21

History of Science …………………………………………………………1, 15

Latin American Studies ……………………………………………………14

Pedagogy ……………………………………………………………………………9

Philosophy…………………………………………………………………………20

Philosophy of Science ………………………………………………………20

Photography………………………………………………………………………18

Poetry ………………………………………………………………………………4–8

Russian Studies ……………………………………………………………16, 21

Urban History …………………………………………………………11, 12, 13

Urban Planning …………………………………………………………………2

NEW PAPERBACKS………………………………………………18– 21

PROLOGUE EDITIONS ……………………………………………22

SELECTED BACKLIST …………………………………………23– 27

INDEX ……………………………………………………………………28

Front cover photo © 2011 Amy Strycula Photography.

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S

Eureka Building, Fifth Floor

3400 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15260

www.upress.pitt.edu



Spring & Summer 2011

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  P I T T S B U R G H  P R E S S

Pittsburgh, PA 15260
Non-Profit

Organization
U.S. Postage

PAID
Pittsburgh, PA
Permit No. 511

www.upress.pitt.edu

Spring & Summer 2011
University of Pittsburgh Press

Celebrating

of publishing




